(RA-96-30)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 2603
ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 5, 1995

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE CREATION OF THE FOCUSED FACADE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM ("FFIP"), SETTING ASIDE \$125,000 TO CREATE THE LITTLE ITALY PILOT PROGRAM OF THE FFIP, AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT OF THE CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO ADMINISTER THE PROGRAM ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That it hereby authorizes the creation of the Focused Facade Improvement Program according to the terms and conditions of the report to the Chair and Members of the Redevelopment Agency, entitled "Focused Facade Improvement Program," dated September 8, 1995.
- 2. That it hereby authorizes that one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars (\$125,000) be set aside to create the Little Italy pilot program of the Focused Facade Improvement Program.
- 3. That it hereby authorizes the Executive Vice President of the Centre City Development Corporation to administer the program on behalf of the Agency.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Douglas K. Humphreys Deputy Counsel DKH:lc 09/26/95 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:9600325 RA-96-30 Form=ra.t